

# STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



May 10, 2010

Beth Mell, Designee and Mark Ohlendorf, CFO Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc. Suite 2300 6737 West Washington St. Milwaukee, WI 53214

RE: License #: AL130077494

Clare Bridge of Battle Creek, a Brookdale

197 Lois Drive

Battle Creek, MI 49015

Dear Ms. Mell:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 337-5066.

Sincerely,

Jean Skalski, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 322 E. Stockbridge Ave

Kalamazoo, MI 49001

Jean Skeept

(269) 337-5274

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AL130077494

**Licensee Name:** Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc.

Licensee Address: Suite 2300

6737 West Washington St. Milwaukee, WI 53214

**Licensee Telephone #:** (248) 926-6892

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Beth Mell, Designee

Name of Facility: Clare Bridge of Battle Creek, a Brookdale

Facility Address: 197 Lois Drive

Battle Creek, MI 49015

**Facility Telephone #:** (269) 979-9511

Capacity: 20

Program Type: AGED

**ALZHEIMERS** 

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

Change name by from Clare Bridge Cottage of Battle Creek to Clare Bridge of Battle Creek.

### III. Methodology

Request received in writing by CFO and Co-President, Mark Ohlendorf on 4/23/2010.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

N/A

#### V. Recommendation

Approved name change entered on BITS.

Jean Skalski, LMSW

Jean Skalati

**Licensing Consultant** 

Date 5/10/10